

Headquarters NZDF Freyberg House, Private Bag 39997, Wellington 6011, New Zealand T +64 (0)4 496 0999 F +64 (0)4 496 0869 E hqnzdf@nzdf.mil.nz

OIA-2015-2313

28 September 2015

Valerie Morse

fyi-request-3137-8f2ae03d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Morse

I refer to your email of 11 September 2015 requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), the following Information:

- 1. Can you please advise of the scope, nature and extent of support and assistance provided by the NZDF to the NZ Defence Industry Association?
- 2. What meetings between NZDF personnel and the NZDIA have occurred within the past two years?

The New Zealand Defence Force supports the New Zealand Defence Industry Association by attendance at the annual New Zealand Defence Industry Association Forum. In the previous two years other assistance has included New Zealand Defence Force speakers and static equipment displays at this event.

The New Zealand Defence Force participates in four New Zealand Defence Industry Association Forum planning Video Telephone Conferences, four New Zealand Defence Industry Association Executive meetings and one New Zealand Defence Industry Association Forum 'lessons learnt' meeting each year. Attendance at these meeting involves two New Zealand Defence Force members.

I trust this satisfies your request for information.

Yours sincerely

G.R. SMITH

Commodore, RNZN Chief of Staff HQNZDF